Minutes of the Richland County Board of Voter Registration and Elections Thursday, March 23, 2017 Elections & Voter Registration Conference Room

Board Members in Attendance

Ms. Adell Adams, Chair

Ms. Jane Emerson

Mr. E. Peter Kennedy

Staff in Attendance

Mr. Samuel Selph, Director

Ms. Lillian McBride, Deputy Director

Yonita Simmons, Outreach Coordinator

Others in Attendance

League of Women Voters Representative

Call to Order

• The meeting was called to order at 10:10 a.m.

Adoption of Agenda

• A motion was made to adopt the meeting's agenda. Seconded. Approved.

Approval of Board Meeting Minutes

- The Board Members reviewed the minutes from March 17, 2017.
- A motion was made to approve the corrected minutes. Seconded. Approved.

Public Questions & Comments

• League of Women's Voter Representative- When will the minutes from the March 17, 2017 meeting be posted to the website? Mr. Kennedy: After they have been approved by the board.

Executive Session

• Motion to retire in Executive Session, Seconded. Approved

Minutes of the Richland County Board of Voter Registration and Elections Thursday, March 23, 2017 Elections & Voter Registration Conference Room

- The board entered into Executive Session at 10:19 a.m.
- The board returned from Executive Session at 11:04 am
- A motion was made to extend Mr. Samuel Selph's current contract for one month (April 21, 2017). Seconded. Approved.

Adjournment

• There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 11:10 a.m.

Submitted by: Yonita Simmons

Next Meeting April 12, 2017 4:00 pm